
FAST gratefully acknowledges the generous support  
of our 2025 SPONSORS and for their contribution  

towards a successful studio tour.

1590 Fairfield Road

prestigepictureframing.ca

11am - 4pm

may 3&4   2025
fairfieldartistsstudiotour.com

Come explore!

celebrating the arts in Fairfield

a

39 artists • 27 locations

761 Fort St Victoria

ART LOVERS 
meeting local 

ARTISTS in 
their studios to 
purchase ART 
directly from 

them—
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10

Judy Lightwater
Abstract paintings & sculptures
86 Howe Street​
250 598 6034
jlightwater@shaw.ca
judylightwaterart.com

13

Patricia Hughes
Silversmith
160 Memorial Cres
​250 598 1324
patdepodesta@gmail.com

Linda Darby
Acrylic  & mixed media
1130 Richardson St
250 882 4954
lmdarby@telus.net
artistlinda.com

1 3 Amy Frank
Pen & ink drawings
Bsmt. 312 Chester Ave
250 514 3351
info@amyfrank.ca
amyfrank.ca

Andrea Fritz
Acrylic  painting and prints
86 Howe Street​
778 817 1499
andrea@andreafritzart.com
andreafritzart.com

Heather Keenan
Oil pigment sticks
1825 Lillian Rd
​250 508 5825
hk8888@shaw.ca
hkeenan.com

14

Nancy Dolan
Acrylic & mixed media
1133 Hilda St​​
250 383 7777
nancydolan42@gmail.com
nancydolanartist.com

2

9Louise Monfette
Figurative sculptures,abstract paintings
181 Joseph Street
250 382 3591
lmonfette@shaw.ca
louisemonfette.ca

5 Wayne Anaka
Wood turner & sculptor
25 Marlborough St
250 386 0055
alliway@shaw.ca

Caryl Buchanan
Acrylic  & oil
443 Kipling St
250 888 0564
carylbuchanan@gmail.com

13

Theresa McCarthy
Acrylic & watercolour
443 Kipling St
​250 886 0940
karmatm59@gmail.com
theresamccarthyart.com

6 6

4 Olwyn Morinski
Graphite, mixed media, oil
1236 Chapman St.
250 480 1899
omorinski@me.com
@practisinghuman (IG)

7

Martin Hykin
Silver, copper, wood
1236 Chapman St.
250 480 1899
pnedlion@gmail.com

12 Maery Callaghan
Non-Functional Clay Pieces
324 Richmond Ave
250 598 8726
maerycallaghan@live.com

Laine Canivet
Fibre art
35 Moss Street
250 388 5946
lainec@telus.net
lainecanivet.com

10

6 Patricia Tatlow
Acrylic  & mixed media
86 Howe Street​
250-217-6618
tatlowp@gmail.com

8

Louisa Elkin
Watercolour & oils
1907 Shotbolt Rd
​778 678 7373
louisa.Elkin@gmail.com
Louisaelkin.net

Susan Hellard
Functional pottery
1907 Shotbolt Rd
250 385 4499
shellard62@gmail.com

John Merkeley
Wildlife Photographer
1825 Fairfield Rd
​778 533 8384
jamerkeley@telus.net

11

10 Patti West
Acrylic  painting
443 Kipling St
250 813 2573
pbspirit99@yahoo.com
facebook.com/create.spiritual



17 Heather Midori Yamada
Mixed media, Japanese washi paper
600 Richmond Ave. (Annex)
514 917 5260
hmidoriy@gmail.com
www.artyamada.com

Peter Hackett
Functional & sculptural wood pieces
815 Pemberton Rd
250 475 8186    
p3eter@icloud.com
peterhackett.ca

26

17 Linda Mulhall
Acrylic  painting
600 Richmond Ave (Annex)​​​​
250 479 8410
l.mulhall@shaw.ca
lindamulhall.ca 

Miles Lowry
Contemporary painting & sculpture
1829 Lillian Rd
​250 389 6049
lowry@mileslowry.ca 
mileslowry.ca

15

Judy Taylor
Oil & cold wax
600 Richmond Ave (Annex)​​
709 766 8797
judytaylorart@gmail.com
judytaylorart.com

17

David Good
Plein air painter
960 Terrace Ave
250 920 9080
davidgoodpainter@gmail.com
davidgoodpainter.com

22

25 Francine Carignan
Abstract acrylic painter
#1-852 Pemberton Rd
250 661 0451
hannahko@gmail.com
@francines_paintings (IG)

Liz Hughes
Abstract mixed media
600 Richmond Ave. (Annex)
780 982 2592
lizhughesart@gmail.com
@lizpaintingwax (IG)

17Lois Dimoff
Acrylic & mixed media
1850 Chandler Ave
​250 595 7530
dimoff@island.net

16 17 Sheila Elworthy
Mixed media
600 Richmond Ave (Annex)​​
250 891 3215
sheilaelworthy@gmail.com

17 Megan Hill
Acrylics/oil & cold wax
600 Richmond Ave. (Annex)
250 508 0865
hillmegan9@gmail.com

24 Shelly Burke
Oil & acrylic
7 - 1501 Laurel Lane
250 857 5529
burke.shelly@gmail.com
(please park on St. Charles)

27 Jean Delaney
Acrylic
1511 Montgomery Ave.
250 240 1638
jeandelaney@shaw.ca
jeandelaneyart.etsy.com

18 Duncan Kemp
Woodturner
414 Queen Anne Hts
250 882 1496
duncankemp@telus.net

Mo Najd
Stoneware
2000 Runnymede Ave.
778 927 3541
monajd@gmail.com
www.monajd.com

19 23 Marilyn Chapman
Abstract acrylic/ mixed media
1031 Verrinder Avenue
236 562 3365
marilynchapman@shaw.ca
marilynchapman.ca

Shelley Mohr
Oil painting
600 Richmond Ave (Annex)​​​​
250 744 9973
shelley@themohrs.ca
shelleymohrgallery.com

17

Sean Behnsen
Metallic portraits
833 Maddison St
250 217 1766
seanbehnsen@gmail.com
www.flynchart.ca

20 21 Jeff Coates
Landscapes abstract & traditional
887 Bank St
778 995 4785    
coates.jeffreyh@gmail.com
@jeffcoatespaints



Jonathan Helm
Senior Wealth Advisor

359 Cook Street, Victoria, BC, Canada V8V 3X8
T: 250.405.2459 • F: 250.405.2499

jon.helm@raymondjames.ca
Helm.Financial@raymondjames.ca

Licensed as a Life Underwriter through Raymond James  Financial
Planning Ltd., an insurance subsidiary of Raymond James Ltd.

Raymond James Ltd.

FAST is very grateful for the 
 support of our 2025 SPONSORS.

Map numbers are for reference only.

Watch for lawn signs and 

 brochures throughout  

Fairfield Gonzales 

 neighbourhoods! 
A special thank you to our 
 FAST community partner:

Fairfield Community Place

may 3&4•2 0 2 5

11am - 4pm

 5 GROUP LOCATIONS:

4 1236 Chapman St

20 600 Richmond Ave, Annex

6 86 Howe St

10 443 Kipling St

13 1907 Shotbolt Rd

brochure design & production
Nancy Dolan
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